

Jobma Wins SourceForge's Winter 2025 Top Performer Award

Jobma has been recognized with SourceForge's Winter 2025 Top Performer Award in the video interviewing category.

MINNETONKA, MN, UNITED STATES, January 30, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --Jobma, an AI-powered <u>video</u> <u>interviewing platform</u>, announces that it has received <u>SourceForge</u>'s Winter 2025 Top Performer Award in the video interviewing category. SourceForge, the world's largest software review and



comparison website, recognizes products that consistently receive outstanding user reviews. This achievement places Jobma among the top 10% of highly rated products on the platform.

The SourceForge Top Performer Award is given to companies that consistently demonstrate

٢

This acknowledgment motivates us to keep pushing forward and find new innovative ways to improve the hiring experience."

Krishna Kant

quality and earn positive feedback from users. Jobma's recognition in the video interviewing category highlights the platform's commitment to offering an intuitive, engaging experience for recruiters and candidates alike.

Jobma maintained strong ratings and was ranked among the best platforms in the SourceForge community. Fewer than 10% of the 100,000 products listed on the platform achieve this level of recognition, emphasizing the trust Jobma has built with its customers.

Krishna Kant, Managing Partner at Jobma stated, "We're honored to receive this recognition and grateful for the trust our users place in us. This acknowledgment motivates us to keep pushing forward and find new innovative ways to improve the hiring experience."

Jobma helps organizations improve the hiring process by enhancing quality, reducing time-tohire, and increasing efficiency. With tools like one-way video interviews, AI-driven insights, automated scheduling, and seamless integrations with enterprise ATS platforms, Jobma makes it easier for businesses to recruit top talent while providing a better candidate experience.

Logan Abbott, President at SourceForge, said "It's my pleasure to award the Winter 2025 Top Performers on SourceForge. Jobma has been named a Top Performer this Winter in the Video Interviewing category, and their outstanding user reviews are proof of the excellent solution they provide to their customers."

This recognition from SourceForge strengthens Jobma's position as a trusted partner for companies looking for innovative and reliable hiring solutions.

About SourceForge

SourceForge is the largest software comparison platform, serving nearly 20 million users each month. The site provides user reviews, product comparisons, and software guides to help businesses find the right tools for their needs and budget. As the go-to place for software evaluation, SourceForge offers products across a variety of categories and industries.

About Jobma

Jobma is an AI-powered video interviewing platform that simplifies recruitment for businesses of all sizes. Trusted by over 3,000 customers across more than 50 countries, Jobma streamlines hiring by offering seamless integrations with popular HR tools including Applicant Tracking Systems (ATS), while improving employer branding and candidate experience. Jobma is committed to privacy and security, being SOC Type II certified and fully GDPR and CCPA compliant.

For more information about Jobma, please visit <u>www.jobma.com</u>.

Jobma - 13911 Ridgedale Drive, Suite 230 Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305, United States

Abhisheik Dahiya Jobma +1 669-777-3374 sales@jobma.com Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/781649103 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.